Agenda ltem m

Approvals:

AGENDA REPORT City Managsr

Dept. Head 3
SAN CLEMENTE CITY COUNCIL MEETING Rilomey 5%

=P
Meeting Date: November 1, 2016 Finance E

Department.  Community Development
Prepared By: William King, Deputy Community Development Director/Building Official

Subject: FoURTH AMENDMENT To CONTRACT — ELECTRONIC DOCUMENT INDEXING SERVICES.

Fiscal Impact: This amendment increases the total compensation by $25,000. No additional fund
appropriation is needed as the required funds for FY 2016-2017 are included in the
approved Building Division FY 2016-2017 budget.

Summary: The Building Division contracts with Maris Imaging Solutions, LLC to provide
supplemental staffing for on-going document preparation, indexing, and quality control
in connection with the document imaging process. Staff recommends that Council
approve the proposed Fourth Amendment to the current contract with Maris Imaging
Solutions, LLC increasing the maximum compensation from $35,000 to $60,000.

Discussion:  The original agreement entered into July 25, 2014 authorized total compensation of
$20,000 and the duration of the agreement extended until February 18, 2015. A First
Amendment was executed on January 20, 2015 that extended the term of the
agreement until February 18, 2016. A Second Amendment, executed on September
15, 2015, increased the maximum agreement compensation from $20,000 to $35,000.
A Third Amendment, executed on December 1, 2015, extended the contract until
February 18, 2017. This proposed Fourth Amendment increases the total
compensation needed to cover services through the remaining term of the current
contract. No additional fund appropriation is needed as the required funds for FY
2016-2017 are included in the approved Building Division FY 2016-2017 budget.
Additional compensation is needed to cover services through the remaining term of
the current contract C14-56.

Recommended

Action: STAFF RECOMMENDS THAT the City Council approve and authorize the Mayor to
execute Amendment No. 4 to Contract C14-56, by and between the City of San
Clemente and Maris Imaging Solutions LLC providing electronic document indexing
services for the City’s Building Division.

Attachments: Fourth Amendment to Contract C14- 56.

Notification:  Maris Imaging Solutions, LLC

Community Development Agenda Report
11-1-16 /6G - 1



FOURTH AMENDMENT TO
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR
ELECTRONIC DOCUMENT INDEXING SERVICES

This Fourth Amendment to Professional Services Agreement for electronic document
imaging service is made and entered into on this day of , 20, byand
between the CITY OF SAN CLEMENTE, a California municipal corporation (“City”), and
Maris Imaging Solutions, LL.C (“Contractor™).

RECITALS:

A, City and Contractor entered into that certain Professional Services Agreement for
electronic document indexing (document preparation, indexing and scanning
quality control services) for the Building Division (the “Original Agreement”) on
July 25, 2014, '

B. City and Contractor entered into a First Amendment to the Professional Services
Agreement for electronic document indexing service on January 20, 2015, that
extended the agreement from February 18, 2015 to February 18, 2016.

C.  The City and Contractor entered into a Second Amendment to the Professional
Services Agreement for electronic document indexing services on September 15,
2015 that increased the maximum compensation from $20,000 to $35,000.

D, The City and Contractor entered into a Third Amendment to the Professional
Services Agreement for electronic document indexing services on December 1,
2015 that extended the agreement from February 18, 2016 to February 18, 2017
with the option of four additional one-year extensions. The Original Agreement,
as modified by the First Amendment, Second Amendment and Third Amendment,
is hereinafter referred to as the “Agreement”,

E. City and Contractor desire to further amend the Agreement in the manner
provided herein below,

COVENANTS:

Section 1: Section 3.1 of the Agreement is hereby amended by increasing the total
compensation from Thirty Five Thousand Dollars ($35,000) to Sixty Thousand Dollars ($60,000).

Section 2: Except as expressly amended by this Fourth Amendment, the remaining
portions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

11-1-16 /686G - 2




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Second Amendment to be duly
executed on the respective dates set forth opposite their signatures,

ATTEST:

CITY CLERK of the City of
San Clemente, California

Approved as to form:
BEST BEST & KRIEGER

City Attorney

Finance Authorization

CITY OF SAN CLEMENTE

By
Its:
Dated: _ , 20
(“CONTRACTOR”)
By:
Its:
Dated: ,20

11-1-16 /6G - 3




Xo0psadAIBS Sujye)s - suapnios BuBew speusuoRInAsy Lodas ap Rurplngy:d

1024102
51 112 %23y S|qnop pue pa1a|dwod uaaq |je ey S3uLad pjo BB M2IAR) 104300 Ajljenb wicpdd e
s1ewJoj A3 JU.LIND YoJBW SPI023s 05 Sumapuy
dn ueapo pue saseq e3ep p|o Wouy (S,000Z Al/ED U] paUURDS) Z-Y $3|) JUIWNIOP PJO |[B M3ASH =
wasAs
JU2WaZLUELU JUILLNIOP UOAIB|3 Y] U) 3JE SIUBWND0P Pauueds Suiljuaa sa)je suejd pieasiq  »
voduwy Suunp passjw alam jey) safed yuawndop so/pue sueld Aue ueds
pauueds Julaq Jae paed p103as uoidadsul pue Juauwnsop Juuad Jo Adodpiey 3|l
wa3sAs 2aIndwiod ayj uj 121100 S| BIEP paxapul pue pauueds Apadoid sem
JUBWINIOP 3y} 2.nSU3 03 (U131 JAYYE) SUBLUNIOP PBLURIS JO MBJAB |0JIU0D AJjjenD wiopad
Sujuueas Joy INO JUBS UAaq aAey Jey) sywaad ayy el pue 307
Sujuueas 104 IN0 Juas Sujaq 03 JOLd SJUWNI0P A5y dJedald pue JzjuediQ
syjwiad pazijeuy ayj 03 paje]al sjuaWN3op pajerosse pue sue|d aAatnay
pPRUUE3S 3q 03 S)LJIad PAZI[RUY JO SB{} IAILIIY
12PN} SHSE) YoM J103ds

]

. ® o @

-paainbau s1 Suy)eys |ejuawd|ddns 9315-uo Jo yaam 1ad sinoy OZ-ST
*§PJ 0294 UOHIONIISUOD SNIOAUE]|3ISIL 13430 pUE SUohended
udisep ‘suodas estuydalcad ‘suodas uopdadsul ‘sueld ‘syuslad apniou) SPI0d3a. UOISIAG Buiping (eatdAL

-559902d SufSeL] JUALINJ0P BY3 UM UO1IALUOI U) Bullly PUR ‘MalAaJ [oszuod Ayjenb ‘uoneledard
JUAWINIOP YUM UCISIALP BY3 1s15Se 03 Auyjels jejuawajddns a1s-uo sazyin uojsing 2ulpiing ayL

950-P1J ‘ON PeIU0)

uijjels Juawsedea jeyusawsiddng 21is-up
suoiyn|os Suidew| suejp

11-1-16 /6G - 4




